PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Law Enforcement Development Company	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Havis, Inc.
Street Address:	75 Jacksonville Road
City:	Warminster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18974

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7211907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701 Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: aepinto@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAV-102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Koopman

Total Attachments: 12 source=Ledco#page1.tif source=Ledco#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027338 FRAME: 0736 OP \$40,00 7211907

501745574

		l I
source=Ledco#page3.tif		
source=Ledco#page4.tif		
source=Ledco#page5.tif		
source=Ledco#page6.tif		
source=Ledco#page7.tif		
source=Ledco#page8.tif		
source=Ledco#page9.tif		
source=Ledco#page10.tif		
source=Ledco#page11.tif		
source=Ledco#page12.tif		



May 17, 2010

MICHAEL O'HARA PEALE, JR. 400 MARYLAND DR. FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034-7544

The Articles of Merger were filed on May 11, 2010, effective June 1, 2010, for HAVIS, INC., the surviving Pennsylvania entity not authorized to transact business in Florida.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

Should you have any further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 110A00012322

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on May 11, 2010, effective June 1, 2010, for HAVIS, INC., the surviving Pennsylvania entity not authorized to transact business in Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Seventeenth day of May, 2010

GOD WE THE

CR2E022 (01-07)

Dawn K. Roberts Secretary of State

COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section Division of Corporations							
SUBJI	ECT: Havis, Inc.							
00201	Name of Surviving Corporation							
The er	nclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted for	filing						
Please	return all correspondence concerning this matter to	follow	/ing:					
	Michael O'Hara Peale, Jr., Esquire Contact Person							
bersy	Timoney Knox, LLP							
	Firm/Company							
	400 Maryland Drive, PO Box 7544 Address							
	Fort Washington, PA 19034-7544							
	City/State and Zip Code							
E.	mpeale@timoneyknox.com -mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification))						
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, please call	l :						
	Michael O'Hara Peale, Jr., Esquire At (215				-2642	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Name of Contact Person		Area C	ode & Da	ytime Tel	ephone Num	er	
	Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an addition	ıal copy	of you	r docum	ent if a c	ertified cop	y is requ	rested)
	STREET ADDRESS:			3 ADD				
	Amendment Section			nt Sect				
	Division of Corporations			-	orations			
	Clifton Building		Box (1 0001			
	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301	Tall	ahasse	e, Florid	da 3231	4		

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

FIRST. The name and jurisdiction of the sa	t viving outpoission.	
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Havis, Inc.	Pennsylvania	156196
Second: The name and jurisdiction of each	h merging corporation:	
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Law Enforcement Development Co.	Florida	L14684
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.		
Fourth: The merger shall become effective Department of State.	ve on the date the Articles of Merg	ger are filed with the Florida
	fic date, NOTE: An effective date canno after merger file date.)	ot be prior to the date of filing or more
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by surviving The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sh	corporation - (COMPLETE ONLY areholders of the surviving corpo	ONE STATEMENT) ration on
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the bo May 3, 2010 and sharehold	ard of directors of the surviving cer approval was not required.	orporation on
Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging of The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sh	orporation(s) (COMPLETE ONLY archolders of the merging corpora	ONE STATEMENT) ation(s) on
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the bo May 3, 2010 and sharehold	oard of directors of the merging co er approval was not required.	opporation(s) on

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION Name of Corporation Signature of an Officer or Director Law Enforcement Development Company Havis, Inc. Joseph P. Bernert, Ill, President

PLAN OF MERGER

(Merger of subsidiary corporation(s))

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1104, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

The name and jurisdiction of the <u>parent</u> corporation owning at least 80 percent of the outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation:

Name	Jurisdiction
Havis, Inc.	Pennsylvania
The name and jurisdiction of each subsidiary corporation	n;
Name	Jurisdiction
Law Enforcement Development Company	Florida

The manner and basis of converting the shares of the subsidiary or parent into shares, obligations, or other securities of the parent or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property, and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, and other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

Effective as of the 1st day of June, 2010 (the "Effective Date") Law Enforcement Development Company, a Florida corporation and wholly owned subsidiary (the "Subsidiary") of Havis, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Surviving Parent") will merge with an into the Surviving Parent, with the Parent being the Surviving Entity. As of the Effective Date, the Surviving Parent will assume all of the regular obligations and succeed to all the assets and rights of the Subsidiary, and all outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

If the merger is between the parent and a subsidiary corporation and the parent is not the surviving corporation, a provision for the pro rata issuance of shares of the subsidiary to the holders of the shares of the parent corporation upon surrender of any certificates is as follows:

If applicable, shareholders of the subsidiary corporations, who, except for the applicability of section 607.1104, Florida Statutes, would be entitled to vote and who dissent from the merger pursuant to section 607.1321, Florida Statutes, may be entitled, if they comply with the provisions of chapter 607 regarding appraisal rights of dissenting shareholders, to be paid the fair value of their shares.

Other provisions relating to the merger are as follows:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Havis, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 156196

Peale, Michael O'Hara, Jr 400 Maryland Drive, PO Box 7544 Fort Washington, PA 19034

MAY/14/2010/FRI 02:36 PM

MAY/06/2010/TRU 03:48 PM

Entity #: 166196 Date Filed: 05/06/2010 Effective Date: 06/01/2010 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

P, 003

•	Articles/Confiscate				٠,
	(15 Pa.O.S.) Domestic Buciness C Domestic Mooprofit (Limited Parmestic) (orporation († 1920) Iosporation († 5920			•
Name Miohael O'Hara Poale, Ir., Esc	nuire	hous do	e will be tetura	60 to 11(= 1(er 10 ,	
Males 400 Maryland Drive, PO Box		the fair.			
City Sinto	Zip Cods				f Pennsylvan
Fort Washington PA	19034-7544		AKIICLES	OF WENGER	-BUSINESS 5
F150 plus 540 udditional for each Party in additional to two				T101466	0090 1
In complicates with the requirement	are by state that	ions (tellsting to est	ताम भूषा हात	or consolidation	u)' aya
1. The name of the corporation/limit HAVIS, INC.	rankenský surviving C	o merker hi	,		
7. Check and complete suc of the f					
contour to the seconds of the Di htoright and the counts of section to a section the counts of section that the counts of section that the counts of the cou	to is (the Department is Net	eph surportrag a c	ones he follo	ANTIR MINANGE	ops to
(a) Number and Street 75 Jacksonville Road	Dity Warmingter	State P.A.	Zip 18974	Bucks:	
teent bas pedantif (a)	Warminster		Zip 18974		
(a) Number and Street 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis	Warmingter respect Office Provides ted parmership is a quelific d under the laws of	PA d foreign dument	compracts accept (a) address of	Bucks: County Tadon /indeed in county of you	directly (the community);
(a) Number and Street 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporated/importate in this Commonwords of Department is hereby authorize (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regis	Warminster respect Office Provides ted parmership is a qualific d under the laws of r (b) name of its commons id to correct the following: City	PA d foreign dumoni sad the al region of office information to cont	Zip Zip Zip Zip Zip	Bucks: County ration /limited is county of your rate of the Department of the Depa	pried the forest the
(a) Number and Street 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporated/forme paracrabin incorporated/forme office in this Commonwealth o Department is hereby authorize (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regis c/o The surviving corporation/final	Warminster respect Office Provider ted parmership is a qualific d under the laws of in (b) name of its comment at to correct the following City sterud Office Provider ted parmership is a nonger ted parmership is a nonger	d foreign bushessed at regions of office information to confice State	compruit curpt (a) address of provider end the compruit to the years Zip	Bucks: County County County	
(a) Number and Street 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporated/importation in this Commonwealth of Department is hereby authorize (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regis	Warminster respect Office Provides ted parmership is a quelifie d under the laws of (b) name of its commons d to correct the following City sterud Office Provides ted parmership is a nonque all under the laws of	PA d foreign bushoon and the al registered office information to cond State Lifted foreign bush and the	compruit curpt (a) address of provider end the compruit to the years Zip	Bucks: County mation /imited fig ourself region reds of the Depar County County	
(a) Number and Smeet 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporation/limit parmentals Incorporation/limit office in this Commonwealth o Department is Incorporation/limit (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regis c/o The surviving corporation/limit parmerchip incorporation/limit parmerchip parm	Warminster meted Office Provider ted partnership is a quelific d value fits leves of r (b) usant of its comment id to correct the following City storyd Office Provider ted partnership is a nonque its under the leves of livious its	PA d foreign bushoon and the al registered office information to cond State Lifted foreign bush and the	esylemprofit corpi	Bucks: County radon /indied its outent region County of von County County or of the Depar County county county	
(a) Number and Street 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporated/forms office in this Commonwealth o Department is hereby nuthorize (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regis ofo The surviving corporation/fund parquerehip succeptionalized in the surviving corporation/fund laws of success domiofilary jurise Number and Street	Warminster meted Office Provider ted partnership is a quelific d value fits leves of r (b) usant of its comment id to correct the following City storyd Office Provider ted partnership is a nonque its under the leves of livious its	PA d foreign bushoon and the al registered office information to cond State Lifted foreign bush and the	esylemprofit corpi	Bucks: County radon /indied its outent region County of von County County or of the Depar County county county	
(a) Number and Smeet 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporation/limit parmentals Incorporation/limit office in this Commonwealth o Department is Incorporation/limit (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regis c/o The surviving corporation/limit parmerchip incorporation/limit parmerchip parm	Warminster respect Office Provides ted parmership is a quelifie of under the laws of the commons of the common of the commons of the commons of the common of the commons of the commons of the common of the commo	PA d foreign bushoon and the al registered office information to cond State Lifted foreign bush and the	esylemprofit corpi	Bucks: County radon /indied its outent region County of von County County or of the Depar County county county	
(a) Number and Smeet 75 Jacksomville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regises (c) The surviving corporation/limit partnership incorporated/forme office in this Commonwoold, o Department is hereby nuthorize (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regises (c) The surviving corporation/limit paragraphic independent/limit laws of such domicillary Jurisd Number and Street	Warminster mered Office Provider ted parmership is a quelific d value fits leave of r (b) usus of its commerci ad to correct the following City sterud Office Provider ted parmership is a nonque all under the leave of liction ix City	PA d foreign bushom and the al region of office information to conf State Lifted foreign bush and the	compressive curpt (a) aldares of provider and of the provider and	Bucks: County radon /indied its outent region County of von County County or of the Depar County county county	
(a) Number and Street 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporated/forme office in his Commonwealth o Department is hereby authorize (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporated/forme inva of such domiofitary funct inva of such domiofitary funct Number and Street 240 MAY -6 M 3: 39	Warminster respect Office Provides ted partnership is a qualifie d under the large of City stored Office Provides stored Office Provides ited partnership is a nonque diunder the large of Liceland Office Provides City City	PA d foreign bushossi and the al registered office information to const State State Bified foreign bush and the	compredit curps (a) alches of the provider and the provid	Bucks: County radon /indied its outent region County of von County County or of the Depar County county county	
(a) Number and Street 75 Jacksonville Road (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporated/forme office in his Commonwealth o Department is hereby authorize (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regis e/o The surviving corporated/forme inva of such domiofitary funct inva of such domiofitary funct Number and Street 240 MAY -6 M 3: 39	Warminster respect Office Provides ted partnership is a qualifie d under the large of City stored Office Provides stored Office Provides ited partnership is a nonque diunder the large of Liceland Office Provides City City	d foreign bushoom and the send	compredit curps (a) alches of the provider and the provid	Bucks: County radon /indied its outent region County of von County County or of the Depar County county county	

MAY/14/2010/FR1 02:36 PM MAY/06/2010/THU 03:48 PM

P. 005

P. 004

3. The name and the provider and the qualified foreign befollows:		ered office in this Con wh other domestic bus spotetion/linated parts				
	Registered Office Add	dress Commerci	al Registered Office I	Providor	Colum	<i></i>
Havis, Inc	., 75 Jacks	onville Roa	d, Warminst	er, PA	18974	Buck
Law Enforce	ement Bevel	opment Comp	any, 47801	Anchor	Court	
4. Chack, and I app		•				
		ration filing these Arti		•	ebetament c	i centros,
The plan of men	ger shell be effective	on: 06/01/2010 Date	at 12:01 a.m. How			•
5. The manner in w	ich the plan of merge	er was adopted by each	i domestic comoratio	way bestunity	postajnio ia e	y Hollow
V. III	,					
Name		•	Manner of Advotion			
Name HAVIS TNC · A Section 1924(b)	dopted by serior.	of the board of the	Memor of Adoption -coors of the coup	natton puo	in ntta l	ና ምታር
HAVIS, TNC . A	dopted by serion. (2).	of the board of dir	Manner of Adoption	azdan puz	inantta I	ና ጉ - C
HAVIS, TNC . A	adopted by serion.	of the board of dir	Wanner of Probagoi	waten pas	inantta 1	S Pa C
Section 1924(b)	extrapl (no foreign boixed, adopted or a	of the board of direction of the board of direction of the case of	ornsership is a porter any be, by the tooking	or the market	mofil	
Section 1924(b)	extrapl (no foreign boixed, adopted or a	of the hourd of dir corporation/limited p	ornsership is a porter any be, by the tooking	or the market	mofil	
Section 1924(b)	extrapl (no foreign boixed, adopted or a	of the board of direction of the board of direction of the case of	ornsership is a porter any be, by the tooking	or the market	mofil	
Section 1924(b): 6. Strict our thicker Thopies was autoorporation/kind the plan in accor-	(2). Exercised (100 forstern bodized, addyrest or as ad parquishing (or eac dance with the laws o	of the board of direction of the case of t	ornsership is a porter any be, by the tooking	or the market	mofil	
5. Strike on the part of plan in accordance of the plan in accordance	express (fine foreign bedred, adopted or se ad parmarating (or see dance with the laws of propriate complete, or	corporation/limited property of the case in a full property of the case in the full property of the following:	erniership is a party arniership is a party ay be, by the foodin all an in first coppose alch it is incorporated	to the margar furthers municipally and the furthers municipally and the second	mofil	
5. Spins on this per The plan was and the plan was and the plan in accept the plan in acceptant to 15 if mor, of the plan incorporation (5).	exercish (no foreign bodied, addytetures ad permersido (or each democratic des la la con- propriste consplete, or exercis est forch in ful Pa.C.S. I 1901/1 864 im of merges ther car certificate of Limited	corporation/limited prepared of the following: The jurisdiction in what of the following: It in Exhibit A stacked to constitute the or Parametably of the au	orniership is a party: ay be, by the fooding side it is incorporated it has to and made a p ion of vertain provisions of viving corporationalla	or the marger to	d place this as to did notice to the	provisite provisite from the pro
Foreign to 15 Check and if application to 15 if my, of the place to 15 if my, of the place to 15 if my, if my, if the place to 15 if my, if m	exercish (no foreign bodied, addytetures ad permersido (or each democratic des la la con- propriste consplete, or exercis est forch in ful Pa.C.S. I 1901/1 864 im of merges ther car certificate of Limited	corporation/limited proposed of the house of the fundamental of the case of the fundamental of the fundamental of the sundament of the fundamental of the sundamental	orniership is a party: ay be, by the fooding side it is incorporated it has to and made a p ion of vertain provisions of viving corporationalla	or the marger to	d place this as to did notice to the	provision for the provision of the provi
Foreign to 15 Check and if application to 15 if my, of the place to 15 if my, of the place to 15 if my, if my, if the place to 15 if my, if m	extraph (Ino foreign boiled, addyrest or a department of the face of the control of the face of the control of the face of the control of Limital be affective date of the plan of menger is a statement of which is.	corporation/limited proposed of the house of the fundamental of the case of the fundamental of the fundamental of the sundament of the fundamental of the sundamental	orniership is a party: ay be, by the fooding side it is incorporated it has to and made a p ion of vertain provisions of viving corporationalla	or the marger to	d plum) the professional description of the professional descr	provisite provisite from the pro

RECEIVED TIME MAY K 9.95PM

DEPETUEN TIME MAY IA

DECETVED TIME MAY OF 10.0741 MAY/14/2010/FRI 02:36 PM MAY/06/2010/THU 03:48 PM P. 006

P. 005

DSCB: 15-1976/5926/8547-3

•	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undereigned corporation/insted partnership has content these Articles/Cartificate of Marger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this authorized officer thereof this day of MAN
	2010
•	HAVIS, INC.
	lang of corporation/Linual Partnership
_	Signature
	Rosoph P. Bernert, III, President
.(/	ां चेव
•	Law Enforcement Development Company
	Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership .
,	World Bernst
	, Spinsone
	Michael Bernert, President
	Tid*
	1 1

RECEIVED TIME MAY & 9. REPM

DECETUEN TIME MAY 14 3.39PM

RECEIVED TIME MAY DE 10-07AM

MAY/14/2010/FRI 02:37 PM

MAY/06/2010/THU 03:48 PM

· P. 007

P. 006

EXHIBIT "A"

HAVIS, INC.

Articles/Certificate of Merger Domestic Business Corporation

Effective as of the 1st day of June, 2010 (the "Effective Date") Law Enforcement Development Company, a Florida corporation and wholly owned subsidiary (the "Subsidiary") of Havis, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Surviving Parent") will marge with an into the Surviving Parent, with the Parent being the Surviving Entity. As of the Effective Date, the Surviving Parent will assume all of the regular obligations and succeed to all the assets and rights of the Subsidiary, and all outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled.

280142-1

OFFETVEN TIME MAY C 9.350M

DECEIVED TIME MAY 14 2.73PM

DECEIVED TIME MAY OF 10.07AM

PATENT REEL: 027338 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 12/06/2011